

lowa Department of Public Health Promoting and Protecting the Health of Iowans

Gerd Clabaugh, MPH Director

Kim Reynolds Governor Adam Gregg Lt. Governor

April 23, 2018

Case: P 18-02-13

Jeremy R. Greene 5010 21st Avenue Marion, IA 52302

EMS Certification #: PM-21-012-05 Department of Revenue #: 001013315

Dear Mr. Greene:

On February 21, 2018 the Iowa Department of Public Health's Bureau of Emergency and Trauma Services issued you a notice of intent to suspend your Iowa Emergency Medical Services license. This notice was issued due to a Certificate of Noncompliance received from the Iowa Department of Revenue Centralized Collection Unit and is pursuant to Iowa Code Section(s) 272D.8, 272D.9 and 641 Iowa Administrative Code 194.

The notice indicated that your Iowa Emergency Medical Services certification would be suspended 30 days following the service of the notice. The notice was served on March 16, 2018. This letter is to inform you the suspension of your Iowa Emergency Medical Services certification will become effective on April 15, 2018 and will remain in place indefinitely pending compliance with the Iowa Department of Revenue.

Respectfully,

Rebecca Curtiss, Chief

docci

Iowa Department of Public Health

Bureau of Emergency and Trauma Services

BEFORE THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

IN THE MATTER OF:

*
* ORDER

Jeremy R. Greene License No. PM-21-012-05

INDEFINITE SUSPENSION

*

RESPONDENT

Now on April 23, 2018, the Iowa Department of Public Health orders that the license of Jeremy R. Greene, 5010 21st Avenue, Marion, IA 52302 a licensed Paramedic is hereby SUSPENDED INDEFINITELY, pursuant to Iowa Code Supplement section 272D.8. Effective date is April 15, 2018.

This Suspension Order is a public record available for inspection and copying in

accordance with the requirements of Iowa Code Chapter 22.

Rebecca Curtiss, Chief

Bureau of Emergency and Trauma Services

Iowa Department of Public Health

Copy To:

Heather L. Adams Assistant Attorney General Hoover Building/LOCAL

Iowa Department of Revenue Centralized Collection Unit Hoover State Office Building